

Ä

C.A.No. 8228 OF 2003
ITEM No.66

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8228/2003

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMNR., INCOME TAX & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Harish N. Savle,Sr. adv.
Mr. Tushad Cooper,adv.
Mr. Jubin Morris, adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, aDv.
Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Atul M. Stelevad, Sr. adv.
Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For R-1Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Standard CharteredMr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. adv.
BankMr. Darius Khambatta,Adv.
Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 3.11.2003, as jointly prayed.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Addl.Solicitor General appearing for respondent NO. 1 states that moneys have been received from the Custodian by the respondent No. 1.

No further disbursement shall be made by the Custodian till the next date.

Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon, Advocate states that Standard Chartered Bank proposes to file an impleadment application. Allowed. Let that application be also placed for hearing before the Court on the next date.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master