

□

C.A.No. 8228 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8228/2003 (For Prel. Hearing)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMNR., INCOME TAX & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and imp
leadment)

Date : 06/01/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushad Cooper, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Zubin Morris, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande, Adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
For RevenueMr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For CustodianMr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopala Krishnan, Adv.

For Standard CharteredMr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Darius Khambatta, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In our opinion, the matter needs to be heard by a Bench of three Judges. Let it be placed for
hearing on a date subject to the orders by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.
Liberty to either party to move an application for modification/vacation of interim order or

for any further directions.

We make it clear that the hearing of any application pending before the Special Court is not stayed.

The amount available with the Custodian may continue to be invested so as to earn maximum interest as per available bank rates.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER