

\206

C.A.No. 8228 OF 2003
ITEM No.2 & 45

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 4 In Civil Appeal No.8228/2003

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMNR., INCOME TAX & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For early hearing/appropriate directions and office report)

WITH

C.A. NO..... D8424/2004

[STANDARD CHARTERED BANK VS. DEPUTY COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX]

(With appln. for permission to file appeal and office report)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

in CA 8228/03Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

(For SBI)Mr. Tushad Cooper, Adv.

Mr. Zubin Morris, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Sam Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Jitheesh Tilak, Adv.

in CA ...D4824/04

(For SCB)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For Union of IndiaMr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Beni M. Chatterjee, Adv.

For CustodianMr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA NO. 4 in CA NO. 8228/03

The matter is adjourned by three months as jointly prayed.

CA NO.... D 8424/2004

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

Appeal is admitted.

Tag with CA No. 8228/2003.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER