

"
ITEM NO.92

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8228/2003

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMNR., INCOME TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 28/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent/applicant to cure
the defect in the application within four weeks and to serve
copy of the same to the learned counsel for the appellant and
file proof of service.

List again on 12.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj